
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1201
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2014
ORGANISING OF MAHA MAHAM
K. Shri Parasuraman

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Maha Maham festival is being organized in Thajavur District of Tamil Nadu in 2015;

(b) If so, whether the Government has allocated/ proposes to allocate funds for organizing the said festival;

(c) If so, the amount of funds release so far for the purpose; and

(d) If not the reasons therefor and the time by which funds is likely to be released?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION (DR. MAHESH
SHARMA)

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Does not arise.
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